	[image: image1.wmf]
CITY COUNCIL RESEARCH DIVISION

LEGISLATIVE SUMMARY



	JEFFREY R. CLEMENTS
Chief of Research
(904) 630-1377
	
	117 West Duval Street

City Hall, Suite 425

Jacksonville, FL  32202

FAX (904) 630-3403



Bill Type and Number:   Ordinance 2013-133
Sponsor: Council President at the request of the Mayor:
Date of Introduction: February 26, 2013
Committee(s) of Reference: F; PHS
Date of Analysis: March 1, 2013
Type of Action: Appropriation; Subgrant Agreement Modification
Bill Summary: The ordinance concerns a continuation grant; the ordinance appropriates $8,250 in federal funds from the Department of Homeland Security through the State of Florida Division of Emergency Management to supply Community Emergency Response Team (CERT) members with FRS/GMRS radios so as to enhance communication during events and disaster, as initiated by B.T. 13-033; the ordinance approves, and authorizes the Mayor and Corporation Secretary to execute and deliver, Modification #1 to Subgrant Agreement between the Division of Emergency Management and City of Jacksonville (City Contract #9041-55).
Background Information: The modification to City Contract #9041-55 is being requested to change the amount and a deliverable date from $6,750 (previously appropriated) to $15,000 and the term of the contract from April 30, 2013 to June 30, 2013.  All other terms and conditions remain in effect.
Policy Impact: Jacksonville Fire & Rescue
Fiscal Impact: The ordinance appropriates $8,250
Analyst: Jackson

[image: image2.wmf]_975916892.unknown

